RESOLUTION

AUTHORIZATION OF MULTIPLE PART-TIME REGULAR POSITIONS

- WHEREAS, James City County desires to be in compliance with the James City County Personnel Policies and Procedures Manual; and
- WHEREAS, creating new part-time regular positions will ensure James City County is in compliance; and
- WHEREAS, staff recommends creation of 103 part-time regular positions.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby approves the creation of 103 part-time regular positions, for a total cost of \$23,746.60 including a wage increase and fringe benefits costs, and the ability to appoint existing temporary staff to these newly created positions as set forth in the staff memorandum, effective February 1, 2020.

	Chairman, Board of Supervisors VOTES			
ATTEST:				
		<u>AYE</u>	<u>NAY</u>	<u>ABSTAIN</u>
Λ ο Λ	SADLER			
Gresco Fillerus	MCGLENNON LARSON			
Teresa J. Fellows Deputy Clerk to the Board	HIPPLE ICENHOUR			

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 14th day of January, 2020.

PT-Regular2020-res